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5 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

6 IN THE MATTER OF: 

7 PENNY SAVER MART, INe. 
PENNY SA VER MART 

8 2140 E. SIMS WAY 
PORT TOWNSEND, WA 98368-4622

LCB NO. 22,822 

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD 
APPROVING STIPULATED 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
[PROPOSEDJ

9

10
LICENSEE 

LICENSE NO. 074779-1 W
11

The above-titled matter having come before the Board upon a Stipulated Settlement
12 

13 

14 

15

Agreement between the Enforcement Division of the Washington State Liquor Control Board

and the Licensee, and the Board having reviewed the Stipulated Settlement Agreement:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Stipulated Settlement Agreement for Liquor

Control Board Case Number 22,822, incorporated herein by reference, is approved. 
16 

THERFORE, the Licensee shall serve a seven (7) day suspension of their liquor license on the
17 

18
following consecutive dates: August 1,2008; August 2,2008; August 3, 2008; August 4,2008;
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August 5, 2008, August 6, 2008 and August 7, 2008. 

DATED this 1 t~L day of .JLlfle... ,2008.

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD 
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FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD 
APPROVING STIPULATED 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
[fiOfOS.cD]

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
I ]25 Washington Street SE 

PO Box 40100 
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7 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

8 IN THE MATTER OF: 

9 PENNY SAVER MART, INC. 
PENNY SAVER MART 

10 2140 E. SIMS WAY 
PORT TOWNSEND, W A 98368-4622

LCB NO. 22,822 

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT

11 

12 LICENSEE 

13 LICENSE NO. 074779

14 The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division

15 (Enforcement) represented by its att0111eys ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Att0111ey General and

16 GORDON KARG, Assistant Att0111ey General and the Licensee, PENNY SAVER MART, 

17 INC. (Licensee) represented by PEGGY ANN BIERBAUM, ,hereby enter into this stipulated 

18 settlement agreement for Liquor Control Board Case No. 22,822.

19 I. INTRODUCTION

20 The ’Washington State Liquor Control Board charged the above-named Licensee in its

21 Complaint dated Apri110, 2008, with the following violation of the Washington State Liquor

22 Act:

23 On or about January 26, 2008, the Licensee and/or employee(s) thereof, did sell, give,

24 or otherwise supply liquor to a person under the age of 21 years, contrary to

25 RCW 66.44.270(1) and WAC 314-16-150(1). 
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STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT
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1 Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concerning the

2 above-referenced Complaint.

3 II. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

4 Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:

5 1. Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and

6 expense of fmiher litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of fmiher administrative

7 review of all matters related to this violation. The Licensee hereby voluntarily withdraws its

8 request for a hearing on the matter.

9 2. This agreement constitutes the final wlitten expression of all the terms of this

10 agreement and is a complete and exclusive statement of these tenl1S.

11 3. The Licensee admits to the violation set f01ih 111 the above-referenced

12 Complaint. On or about January 26, 2008, the Licensee andlor employee(s) thereof, did sell,

13 give, or otherwise supply liquor to a person under the age of 21 years, contrary to

14 RCW 66.44.270(1) and WAC 314-16-150(1).

15 4. The patiies agree that the violation stipulated to in section II, paragraph 3 will

16 be recognized as the Licensee’s second violation for supplying liquor to a person under twenty-

17 one (21) years of age within a twenty four (24) month peIiod.

18 5. The Licensee agrees to serve a seven (7) day suspension of their liquor license

19 on the following consecutive dates: August 1, 2008; August 2, 2008; August 3, 2008; August 

20 4,2008; August 5, 2008, August 6, 2008 and August 7, 2008.

21 III

22 III

23 III

24 III
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1 6. The parties recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by

2 the Washington State Liquor Control Board. 

STIPULATED AND AGREED this Z.s day of Joot0\L..2008.3 
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ROBERT M. MCKENNA 
Attorney General

ORDON KARG, WSBA #37178 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for Washington State 
Liquor Control Board Education and 
Enforcement Division a d ROGE~ ~ Officer, Pelmy Saver Mali, Inc.
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